PROPOSAL

Phone 772-283-2648 Email: mowone@bellsouth.net www. sunshinelanddesign.com

FOX RUN HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION STORM WATER CULVERT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM BID FORM

Contractor is to fully understand that the Lump Sum or Unit Price for all items shall include a sufficient allowance for the completion of all work for this project, including but not limited to, all profit and overhead, incidentals, all labor, supervision, testing, machinery, equipment, tools, materials, dewatering, utility restraints, glands, straps, coordination with utility companies, clean up and other means of construction necessary to complete the described work according to the Martin County standards and FDOT requirements. Below Schedules may be executed independently or combined as budgetary constraints allow. See Fox Run Technical Specifications, Details, and Drainage System

Schedule	1 - Structure 1A to 1							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	s u	INIT COST		TOTAL COST	
1	Mobilization/Clearing/Saw Cut Roadw			\$	800.00	\$	800.00	
2	15" RCP Storm Pipe Replacement		Г	\$	25.00	\$	800.00	
3	Roadway Restoration (2' base rock, 1 COMF	PLETED 1/12		\$	48.20	\$	1,205.00	
4	Restore Concrete Flume (4" thickness Sod / Cleanup BY SUNSHIN	IE I AND DECIC	ki E	\$	36.75	\$	624.75	
5	Sod / Cleanup BY SUNSHIN	IE LAND DESIG	IN [\$	4.80	\$	105.60	
6	Dewatering (if needed)			\$	680.00	\$	680.00	
	SCHEDULE 1 (SUBTOTAL) - \$ 4,215.35							

Schedule	2 - Structure 2 to 3							
ITEM	DESCRI	PTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	U	NIT COST		TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization/Clearing/Saw Cut Road			_S	\$	1,300.00	\$	1,300.00
2	15" RCP Storm Pipe Replacement			.F	\$	25.00	\$	1,300.00
3	Roadway Restoration (2' base rock,) 1/12	δY	\$	48.20	\$	1,205.00
4	Restore Concrete Flume (4" thickne Sod / Cleanup	DV CHNCHINE LAND	DECICA	δY	\$	36.75	\$	404.25
5	Sod / Cleanup	DI SUNSHINE LAINL	יוטופשע ל	ξY	\$	4.80	\$	72.00
6	Dewatering (if needed)			.S	\$	680.00	\$	680.00
	SCHEDULE 2 (SUBTOTAL) - \$ 4,961.25							

Schedule 3 - Structure 3 to 4 (NOTE: may want to combine with roadway overlay)								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	U	NIT COST		TOTAL COST	
1	Mobilization/Clearing/Saw Cut Roadway/Demolition/Disposal	1	LS	\$	4,625.00	\$	4,625.00	
2	15" Storm Pipe Replacement (with RCP)	185	LF	\$	25.00	\$	4,625.00	
3	Roadway Restoration (2' base rock, 1" S-III/SP 9.5 Asphalt)	152	SY	\$	48.20	\$	7,326.40	
4	Restore Concrete Flume (4" thickness)	6	SY	\$	36.75	\$	220.50	
5	Sod / Cleanup	75	SY	\$	4.80	\$	360.00	
6	Dewatering (if needed)	1	LS	\$	680.00	\$	680.00	
SCHEDULE 3 (SUBTOTAL) - \$								

Schedule	4 - Structure 6 to 7							
ITEM	DESCRIF	TION	QUANTITY	UNIT	s l	JNIT COST		TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization/Clearing/Saw Cut Roady			5	\$	2,200.00	\$	2,200.00
2	15" Storm Pipe Replacement (with R			F	\$	25.00	\$	2,200.00
3	Roadway Restoration (2' base rock,	COMPLETE		Y	\$	48.20	\$	2,024.40
4	Restore Concrete Flume (4" thicknes	RV SLINSHINE LAN	D DESIGN	J C	\$	36.75	\$	183.75
5	Sod / Cleanup	DI GONOIIINE EAN	D DEGIGI	\ \	\$	4.80	\$	105.60
6	Dewatering (if needed)			5	\$	800.00	\$	800.00
	SCHEDULE 4 (SUBTOTAL) - \$ 7,513.7							

Schedule	e 5 - Structure 8 to 9							
ITEM	DESCRIPT	ION	OUANTITY UNIT	s	UNIT COST		TOTAL COST	
1	Mobilization/Clearing/Saw Cut Roadwa				\$ 1,200.00	\$	1,200.00	
2	15" Storm Pipe Replacement (with RCF	COMPLET	FD 4/13		\$ 25.00	\$	1,200.00	
3	Roadway Restoration (2' base rock, 1"				\$ 48.20	\$	1,205.00	
4	Restore Concrete Flume (4" thickness)	BY SUNSHINE LA	ND DESIGN		\$ 36.75	\$	551.25	
5	Sod / Cleanup				\$ 4.80	\$	48.00	
6	Dewatering (if needed)		1 LS		\$ 800.00	\$	800.00	
	SCHEDULE 5 (SUBTOTAL) - \$ 5,004.25							

Schedule	e 6 - Structure 10 to 11						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	U	NIT COST		TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization/Clearing/Saw Cut Roadw		5	\$	1,900.00	\$	1,900.00
2	15" Storm Pipe Replacement (with R	TED 1/12		\$	25.00	\$	1,900.00
3	Roadway Restoration (2' base rock, 1		r	\$	48.20	\$	3,133.00
4	Restore Concrete Flume (4" thicknes BY SUNSHINE L	AND DESIGN	1	\$	36.75	\$	220.50
5	Sod / Cleanup		1	\$	4.80	\$	72.00
6	Dewatering (if needed)	1	LS	\$	800.00	\$	800.00
	SCHEDULE 6 (SUBTOTAL) - \$ 8,025.50						

PROPOSAL

Phone 772-283-2648 Email: mowone@bellsouth.net www. sunshinelanddesign.com

Schedule	27 - Structure 6A across road to Concrete Collar							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	ι	JNIT COST		TOTAL COST	
1	Mobilization/Clearing/Saw Cut Roadway/Dem				800.00	\$	800.00	
2	15" Storm Pipe Replacement (with RCP)	ETED 4/4	_		25.00	\$	800.00	
3	Roadway Restoration (2' base rock, 1" S-III/	_ETED 4/1	3		48.20	\$	1,205.00	
4	15" Concrete Jacket for Dissimilar Pipes (FDC BY SUNSHINE	I AND DE	SIGN		640.00	\$	640.00	
5	Restore Concrete Flume (4" thickness)		-01014		36.75	\$	147.00	
6	Dewatering (if needed)	1	-		800.00	\$	800.00	
7	Sod / Cleanup	15	SY	\$	4.80	\$	72.00	
	SCHEDULE 7 (SUBTOTAL) - \$ 4,464							

TOTAL: \$ 52,021.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	U	UNIT COST		TOTAL COST	
1	Mobilization/Clearing/Saw Cut Roadway/Demolition/Disposal	1	LS	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	
2	Roadway Restoration (2' base rock, 1" S-III/SP 9.5 Asphalt)	25	SY	\$	48.20	\$	1,205.00	
3	Slip line 12" SDR 26 (includes seal/grout)	318	LF	\$	50.00	\$	15,900.00	
4	15" Concrete Jacket for Dissimilar Pipes (FDOT Index 280)	1	EA	\$	640.00	\$	640.00	
5	Dewatering (if needed)	1	LS	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	
6	Sod / Cleanup	15	SY	\$	4.80	\$	72.00	
SCHEDULE 7A (SUBTOTAL) - \$								

- 1 TESTING IS NOT INCLUDED.
- 2 CERTIFIED AS BUILT DRAWINGS ARE NOT INCLUDED.
- 3 CLEANING AND VACUUMING OF THE EXISTING LINES AND STRUCTURES ARE NOT INCLUDED.
- 4 VIDEO RECORDING OF THE LINES ARE NOT INCLUDED.

Page 2 of2 9/19/2011